Company has received a copy of a petition filed before the Hon’ble National Company Law 
Tribunal by Swami Films Entertainment Private Limited, in its capacity as an Operational 
Creditor, under Section 9 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. 

The aforesaid petition alleges an outstanding amount of INR 4,90,18,219/- (Rupees Four Crore 
Ninety Lakh Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred and Nineteen only). 

This disclosure is being made as the receipt of the said copy of the petition is considered material 
and may have an impact on the operations and financial position of the Company. 

The Company shall keep the stakeholders informed of any further material developments in this